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Lifford - Floating Reserves

CGd:A6
BGd:A4

A [29.30]ARDNASOOL EZME
TR: Cathal McGhee[29.30-LFD] 40 7 98Mr. Adrian McGhee (Co. Tyrone) Wbk.B.(Pestana-Droopys Esther).Apr'23TPW €2,540

Dec12'25 60 525R    A5 T4 2.80 3443 4th 6.50L M-W,AHandy 29.25+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Drumdoit Ali 29.90
Nov30'25 58 525R    A5 T6 2.74 3344 6th 10.25L/n W,ClrRn 29.10+.20 Fast15/2 LFD Rinnwood Emer 30.04
Nov26'25 61 525R    A5 T5 2.76 3123 4th 6.5L W,EvCh 29.51 Sand 4/1 LFD Strike It Dolly 29.96
Nov16'25 60 525R    A6 T5 2.71 2111 1st 1.5L W,Ld 2 29.69 Sand 6/4 LFD Crokers Emma *29.69
Oct26'25 61 525R    A5 T4 2.75 3333 4th 3.25L EP,AHandy 29.46+.20 Fast 3/1 LFD Snooty Liam 29.89

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

B [29.39]ARDNASOOL LADY
TR: Cathal McGhee[29.39-LFD] 69 12 1512Ms. Orla McGhee (Ballindrait) Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Farloe Maverick).Feb'22TPW €3,805

Dec12'25 61 525R    A4 T5 2.79 6455 5th 8.50L VWBnd,NvSh 29.23+.20 Fast13/2 LFD Smurfing Deele 30.02
Nov30'25 61 525R    A4 T6 2.70 4655 5th 9.25L W,EvCh 29.12+.20 Fast11/2 LFD Brocks Your Man 29.97
Nov26'25 61 525R    A4 T5 2.63 1466 5th 3.5L/nk/nFAw,VWBnd 29.79 Sand 3/1 LFD Dodos Mate 30.07
Nov16'25 61 525R    A4 T6 2.69 1111 1st 6.75L W,Ld 1 29.58 Sand 7/2 LFD Strike It Dolly *29.58
Nov1'25  61 575R    A4 T6 5.58 4555 4th 4.00L VWBnd,ClrRn 32.71 Sand 5/1 LFD Moyola Sliabh 32.99

CGd:A7
BGd:A5

C [29.81]ATTYKITT LADY
TR: Owner[29.69-THR] 13 2 23Master. Shane Coyle (Co. Derry.) Ibkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Sovetsky).Oct'23TPW €800

Jan13'26 58 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 30.19 Sand LFD Sunshine Lass 30.33
Nov28'25 58 525R    A6 T3 2.78 4566 6th 10.50L 29.63 Sand 9/2 LFD Ravenswood Kenn 30.36
Nov21'25 57 525R    A6 T4 2.70 3rd 3.25L EP,Crd 1 30.48 -.60 Slow 5/1 LFD Ravenswood Kenn 30.11
Nov8'25  59 525R    A6 T3 2.83 6444 4th 2.25L/nk DH,AHandy 29.63 Sand 6/1 LFD Eimears Lady 29.81
Nov2'25  59 525T    T4 0.00 1111 1st 0.5L M 29.99 Sand LFD Sophies Diamond *29.99

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

D [29.17]BALLYCOWEN IZZY
TR: Paul Magee[29.17-LFD] 37 7 59Mr. John McNamee (Co. Tyrone.) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Anton-Ballycowen Lola).Apr'23TPW €2,715

Dec12'25 63 525R    A5 T5 2.80 5555 6th 9.25L EvAw,Outp 29.25+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Drumdoit Ali 30.10
Nov26'25 63 525R    A5 T6 2.75 4466 6th 10.0L W,ClrRn 29.51 Sand 4/1 LFD Strike It Dolly 30.21
Nov9'25  63 525R    A6 T5 2.61 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.62 Sand 15/8 LFD Fridays Arminta *29.62
Nov1'25  63 525R    A5 T3 2.80 6666 6th 12.75L SlAw,M 29.08 Sand 14/1 LFD Avenue Queen 29.97
Oct25'25 64 525R    A5 T4 2.63 1122 2nd 6.75L FAw,FdRi 29.09 Sand 10/1 LFD Tumble Bumble 29.56

CGd:A3
BGd:A3

E [29.54]CASHOUT KING
TR: Owner[29.54-LFD] 34 4 78Mr. Anthony Taggart/Mrs. Chloe  Taggart ( Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Some Girl Isla).May'23TPW €1,880

Dec20'25 71 325R    S6 T3 0.00 2nd 4.75L FAw,A 2nd 17.51 Sand 4/1 LFD Titanic Brads 17.84
Dec12'25 72 525R    A5 T2 2.69 2222 3rd 5.50L VQaw,FdRi 29.17+.20 Fast 7/2 LFD Berties Jill 29.75
Dec5'25  71 525R    A5 T3 2.61 1111 2nd 2.00L FAw,EvCh 29.50 Sand 4/1 LFD Luna Annie 29.64
Nov30'25 70 525R    A5 T2 2.72 2222 4th 9.50L EP,Fd 29.10+.20 Fast 2/1 LFD Rinnwood Emer 29.96
Nov26'25 71 525R    A6 T1 2.70 2111 1st 3L EP,Ld 1 29.58 Sand 5/2 LFD Hazelhill Bill *29.58

CGd:S4
BGd:S3

F [18.43]CONLIG BOY
TR: Owner[18.43-LFD] 17 1 64Mr. David McComb (Co. Antrim BT15 1GU) Wf.D.(Ballymac Wild-Sash Attack).Nov'23

Dec19'25 84 325R    S4 T6 0.00 56 6th 8.75L/nk SlAw,NvShw 17.80 Sand 5/2 LFD Devon Bliss 18.43
Nov21'25 84 325R    S3 T6 0.00 5th 6.50L SlAw,LckEP 18.33 -.30 Slow 5/4 LFD Margan Jet 18.48
Nov1'25  84 335R    S3 T6 6.85 2nd 2.50L EvAw,A 2nd 18.07+.15 Fast 3/1 DBP Vegas Kemosabe 18.39
Oct4'25  84 335R    S3 T6 6.87 2nd 5.50L LckEP,FinWl 18.10+.15 Fast 4/1 DBP Beeswing 18.63
Sep20'25 85 525R    A3 T6 17.22 3rd 10.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.60+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Miss Cassie 30.50

CGd:S5
BGd:S4

G [18.23]DROOPYS CLINTON
TR: Paul Magee[18.23-LFD] 5 0 03Mr. John McNamee (Co. Tyrone.) Wbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Droopys Dance).Jul'23TPW €745

Jan13'26 71 325T    T5 0.00 Solo 18.23 Sand LFD *18.23
Oct2'25  69 525R    A5 T6 2.08 3555 6th 13.00L/h Chl 1,BBlk 2 29.24 Sand 2/1 SPK Thomastown Blue 30.16
Sep25'25 69 525R    A5 T3 2.13 3322 2nd 0.75L ChlRi,EvCh 29.36 Sand 2/1 SPK Daithis Millie 29.41
Sep18'25 70 525R    A5 T3 2.20 5432 2nd 1.00L Chl3/4,FinWl 29.36 Sand 3/1 SPK Daithis Millie 29.43
Sep11'25 71 525R    A5 T4 2.20 3335 5th 4.50L RL1&2,ClrRn 29.64 Sand 6/4 SPK Daithis Millie 29.95

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

H [29.92]EL MAYO
TR: Owner[29.66-SPK] 2 0 01Miss Anna Breen  Hamilton/Mr. Peter  Gall Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Droopys Nextone).Jul'24TPW €140

Dec19'25 76 525R    A5 T2 2.79 2222 2nd 5.00L EP,Ck 4 29.57 Sand 1/1 LFD All Electric 29.92
Dec4'25  76 525R    ON2 T5 2.15 5555 5th 9.5L RL 1,Bmp 2 29.00 Sand 5/2 SPK Razldazl Tully 29.66
Nov15'25 79 500T    T3 0.00 1st 5.5L 28.08 Sand DRY Gaddafi *28.08
Aug27'25 77 300T    T3 0.00 1st 3.5L M 17.23 Sand KKY Undesirable *17.23
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CGd:S3
BGd:S3

I [17.84]FAGANS DIVA
TR: Owner[17.84-LFD] 10 4 12Mr. John McMonagle (Derry.) Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Fagans Newinn).Aug'23TPW €1,215

Dec19'25 57 325R    S3 T5 0.00 53 4th 8.50L/nk SlAw,Crd 1 17.71 Sand 5/2 LFD Away Bono 18.32
Dec5'25  57 325R    S4 T5 0.00 53 2nd 1.75L EvAw,RnOn 17.72 Sand 9/2 LFD Lincoln Officer 17.84
Nov28'25 56 325R    S4 T5 0.00 33 1st nk EP,LdRi 18.13 Sand 9/2 LFD Sniper Orla Wray *18.13
Nov8'25  56 325R    S3 T2 0.00 55 5th 10.50L/n EvAw,Crd 1 17.53 Sand 4/1 LFD Enchanting Reel 18.28
Nov6'25  55 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 16.87 Sand DRY *16.87

CGd:S6
BGd:S4

J [17.95]FRIDAYS ARIANA
TR: Paul Whyte[17.95-LFD] 10 2 02Mr. Paul Whyte (Co. Donegal.) Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Fridays Macushla).Oct'23TPW €900

Dec19'25 56 325R    S5 T4 0.00 55 5th 5.00L/dis Crd 1,Fin 17.98 Sand 4/1 LFD Do It Bluff
Dec12'25 55 325R    S5 T3 0.00 22 4th 9.25L/nk Ck 1,EvCh 17.64+.10 Fast10/3 LFD Sniper Sam Hall 18.41
Dec5'25  54 325R    S4 T3 0.00 35 5th 16.75L FAw,BBlk 1 17.72 Sand 3/1 LFD Lincoln Officer 18.89
Nov28'25 54 325R    S4 T1 0.00 11 4th 2L/nk/hd VQaw,FdRi 18.13 Sand 15/8 LFD Fagans Diva 18.30
Nov15'25 56 325R    S3 T4 0.00 44 4th 7.25L EP,AHandy 17.64 Sand 4/1 LFD Enchanting Reel 18.15

CGd:S4
BGd:S4

K [18.28]FRIDAYS SWAN
TR: Paul Whyte[18.28-LFD] 3 0 01Mr.Paul Whyte (Lifford Donegal) Wbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Donna Rose).Aug'23TPW €100

Dec20'25 74 400R    S4 T6 7.53 33 4th 6.75L SlAw,W 21.52 Sand DLK Westway Khan 21.99
Dec12'25 73 400R    S8 T6 7.41 22 2nd 4.25L Chl1/2,A 2nd 21.79 -.20 Slow DLK Lemon Biddy 21.89
Nov28'25 74 400R    ON2 T6 0.00 66 6th 14.00L MsdBk,Outp 21.29 Sand DLK Waltzers Flyer 22.27
Nov22'25 75 325T    T6 0.00 22 2nd nk W 18.36 -.10 Slow LFD Old Fort Razzle 18.28
Oct26'25 75 325T    T3 4.64 22 2nd 2L M-R 18.14 Sand LFD Fridays Kobbie 18.28

CGd:A5
BGd:A3

L [29.83]GALLIAGH MONKO
TR: Owner[29.83-LFD] 16 2 13Mr. Ciaran  McLaughlin (Co. Derry BT48 8H Wbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Greenfield Lark).Dec'23TPW €150

Jan12'26 64 500R    A1 T6 0.00 2nd 1.25L Blk 1 28.54 Sand 1/1J DRY Gortin Dan 28.63
Dec15'25 64 500R    A1 T5 0.00 3rd 3.5L 28.05 Sand 5/2 DRY Ballyquin Tilly 28.29
Dec6'25  65 525R    A4 T5 2.86 5555 4th 6.50L MsdBk,NvSh 29.38 Sand 5/1 LFD Kitmins Conor 29.83
Nov3'25  65 500R    A1 T6 0.00 1st 4.75L 28.57 -.40 Slow 4/6F DRY Tammy Kay *28.17
Oct27'25 65 500R    A4 T6 0.00 6th 10.75L 28.17 Sand 5/2 DRY Meet More Often 28.92

CGd:A7
BGd:A7

M INTRINSIC MEGZY
TR: Owner[29.92-LMK] 6 0 00Mr. Shane Crossan (Co. Tyrone. BT82 8HR) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Abbeyside Megzy).Sep'23TPW €40

Dec19'25 59 325R    S7 T3 0.00 66 6th 13.75L LckEP,Bmp 1 17.69 Sand 4/1 LFD Glasheen Bucko 18.65
Nov7'25  59 525R    A7 T4 1.40 5555 6th 13.75L EvAw,Blk 1 28.96+.10 Fast10/3 LMKTax Office 30.02
Oct25'25 59 525R    A8 T4 1.31 2553 4th 4.5L Crd 1,Bmp 1 29.61 Sand 9/4 LMKFergus Roise 29.92
Oct4'25  59 525R    A7 T1 1.44 5555 5th 15.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.45 Sand 3/1 LMKHighview John 30.53
Sep24'25 58 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 1L 19.66 Sand LMKBayview Point 19.73

CGd:A5
BGd:A2

N [30.06]LAOISES PET
TR: John McQuillan(NI)[29.04-DBP] 21 2 15Miss Laoise  Gollogly (Co. Armagh BT60 3 Wbk.B.(Malachi-Princess Pizza).Nov'22TPW €140

Dec20'25 58 575R    AA0 T6 0.00 5th 10.5L/sh 31.94+.20 Fast DBP Leathems Nando 32.88
Dec13'25 57 550R    AA0 T6 18.51 2nd 8.00L LckEP,FinWl 30.34+.20 Fast 4/1 DBP Tell On Talulla 31.10
Dec6'25  57 525R    A3 T5 17.41 5th 7.50L/hd Bmp 1,NvSh 29.31+.20 Fast 3/1 DBP Congress Bono 30.04
Nov29'25 58 525R    A3 T6 2.84 6343 2nd 0.50L LckEP,FinWl 29.83+.20 Fast 6/1 LFD Missbluewood 30.06
Nov22'25 57 550R    AA0 T6 18.23 4th 2.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.24+.20 Fast 5/2 DBP Mertle 30.61

CGd:A6
BGd:A6

O [30.09]MONROE MAX
TR: Stephen Radcliffe (NI)[29.67-KKY] 1 0 00Mr. Stephen Radcliffe (Co. Derry.) Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Arrigle Beag).May'24

Dec6'25  78 525R    ON2 T1 2.69 1111 4th 1.75L/nk FAw,Fd 29.95 Sand 3/1 LFD Hallies Cashout 30.09
Nov22'25 78 300T    T6 0.00 2nd 0.5L 17.16 Sand DRY Sparta Gifted 17.19
Nov15'25 76 525ST  T1 4.55 2nd 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.87 -.30 Slow KKY Fancy Fada 29.67
Oct24'25 76 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M 30.11 -.20 Slow KKY Arrigle Grange *29.91

CGd:A5
BGd:A5

P [29.55]MOYOLA FIA
TR: Owner[29.55-LFD] 4 2 00Mr. Gerard Bradley (Co. Derry BT48 8FB.) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Moyola Toto).Aug'23TPW €530

Dec19'25 61 525R    A6 T4 2.66 1211 1st 4L VQaw,LdBS 29.55 Sand 1/1 LFD Mineola Redeem *29.55
Nov29'25 61 500T    T5 0.00 Solo 28.58 Sand DRY *28.58
Nov21'25 60 325R    S7 T1 0.00 1st 5L EP,Ld1/2 18.61 -.30 Slow 1/1 LFD Do It Bluff *18.31
Nov8'25  60 325R    S6 T5 0.00 56 6th 9.75L FAw,Bmp 1 17.77 Sand 3/1 LFD Fridays Alice 18.45
Sep30'25 61 325T    T2 0.00 22 2nd 8L M-R 18.03 Sand LFD Margan Moyola 18.59
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CGd:S4
BGd:S4

Q [17.91]MOYOLA SASTA
TR: Owner[17.91-LFD] 7 1 12Mr. Gerard Bradley (Co. Derry BT48 8FB.) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Moyola Toto).Aug'23TPW €465

Dec19'25 76 325R    S5 T2 0.00 22 2nd hd EP,Strfin 17.98 Sand 2/1 LFD Do It Bluff 17.99
Dec12'25 76 325R    S3 T1 0.00 25 5th 8.25L Blk 1,Nv 18.09+.10 Fast 7/2 LFD Fridays Alice 18.77
Dec5'25  77 325R    S4 T1 0.00 46 6th 17.75L SlAw,BBlk 1 17.72 Sand 3/1 LFD Lincoln Officer 18.96
Nov28'25 75 325R    S4 T3 0.00 44 3rd 2L/nk EvAw,FinWl 18.13 Sand 3/1 LFD Fagans Diva 18.29
Nov15'25 76 325R    S7 T2 0.00 12 1st 2L FAw,LdRi 17.91 Sand 2/1 LFD Quigleyspoint *17.91

CGd:A5
BGd:A4

R [29.76]OLD HUBBARD
TR: Owner[29.47-ECY] 5 0 02Mr. Charles Coyle (Derry) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Minisduke).Oct'23TPW €200

Jan13'26 63 525T    T1 0.00 1st 5L 30.00 Sand LFD Sophies Diamond *30.00
Dec19'25 63 525R    A5 T1 2.83 6666 6th 20.25L Blk 1,NvShw 29.57 Sand 4/1 LFD All Electric 30.99
Dec7'25  63 525R    A4 T2 2.71 1112 2nd 4L Ld 1,EvCh 29.68 -.20 Slow 10/1 LFD Dreenan Bella 29.76
Nov28'25 63 525R    A4 T4 2.83 4222 2nd 2.75L SlAw,RnOn 29.90 Sand 9/2 LFD False Statement 30.09
Nov25'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 1111 1st 12L M-R 29.78 Sand LFD Survetta *29.78

CGd:S5
BGd:S4

S [17.99]ROANNA REX
TR: Owner[17.99-LFD] 8 0 02Mr. Nathan  Coyle (Co. Derry) Wbk.D.(Superior Panama-Sunline).Mar'23TPW €120

Dec6'25  78 325R    S5 T6 0.00 54 4th 2.50L W,ClrRn 17.82 Sand 8/1 LFD Monbeg Jacob 17.99
Nov29'25 78 325R    S5 T5 0.00 55 4th 2.50L LckEP,FinWl 17.85+.10 Fast 4/1 LFD Monbeg Jacob 18.12
Nov21'25 78 325R    S5 T6 0.00 2nd 1.25L W,FinWl 18.29 -.30 Slow 6/1 LFD Benbradagh Rise 18.08
Oct19'25 78 525R    A5 T5 2.79 4666 6th 20.00L Ck 1,NvShw 29.77 Sand 8/1 LFD Tippenyaki 31.17
Oct11'25 78 525R    A5 T6 2.73 4455 5th 12.50L EvAw,W 29.34 Sand 6/1 LFD Vermont Winter 30.21

CGd:S4
BGd:S2

T [17.70]SNIPER BIG JOE
TR: Owner[17.70-LFD] 62 13 198Mr.Kevin O'Kane (Co.Derry) Mbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Sniper Ria).Aug'22TPW €2,860

Dec12'25 81 325R    S3 T6 0.00 31 2nd 0.75L EvAw,W 18.09+.10 Fast 4/1 LFD Fridays Alice 18.24
Nov28'25 80 325R    S3 T6 0.00 62 3rd 7.50L EvAw,W 17.73 Sand 4/1 LFD Margan Jet 18.25
Nov22'25 79 325T    T5 0.00 11 1st 8.5L M-W 18.19 -.10 Slow LFD Killmacs Best *18.09
Sep26'25 79 400R    S3 T3 7.49 54 6th 8.50L Crd 1,Imp 1 21.82 Sand DLK Buccaneer Jaxx 22.41
Aug30'25 81 325R    S2 T5 0.00 55 5th 4.75L/hd MsdBk,M-W 17.56 Sand 4/1 LFD Mad For Action 17.90

CGd:S4
BGd:S3

U [18.34]SNIPER ROCK ON
TR: Owner[18.34-LFD] 8 1 11Mr. Kealan  O'Kane (BT48 9XW.) Iwbk.D.(Serene Ace-Betty Beag).Oct'23TPW €420

Dec20'25 70 525R    A4 T2 2.71 2244 5th 12.75L FAw,Fd 29.30 Sand 6/1 LFD Drumdoit Ali 30.19
Dec8'25  68 300R    SS0 T1 0.00 5th 7.25L 16.95 Sand 5/2 DRY Still Mulligan 17.46
Nov22'25 71 325T    T3 0.00 11 1st 0.5L M-R 18.44 -.10 Slow LFD Sniper Big Les *18.34
Oct4'25  71 525ST  T4 0.00 1st 1L 29.56 Sand CRK Aldworth Express *29.56
Sep27'25 71 525R    A4 T4 3.36 1122 2nd 3.5L FAw,EvCh 29.06 Sand 4/1 CRK Sussex Storm 29.30

CGd:A3
BGd:A2

V YOUKNOWWHO
TR: Owner[29.07-DLK] 40 4 1111Mr.Nigel McGarry (Ballymoney Antrim) Mbe.B.(Malachi-Bull Run Blue).Jan'22TPW €4,608

Dec13'25 62 820R    D1 T5 18.09 3333 4th 12.00L EvAw,EvCh 46.92 -.40 Slow 2/1 LFD Mongys Grace 47.36
Nov27'25 61 850R    D2 T4 19.56 4444 4th 12.5L EvAw,ClrRn 48.57 Sand 3/1 SPK Tooreen Rose 49.44
Nov21'25 60 850R    D1 T5 19.35 4444 3rd 9L ClrRn,RnOn 47.99 Sand 9/1 SPK Ashmar Una 48.62
Nov13'25 60 750R    D1 T6 14.18 3333 3rd 9.00L Chl1/2,ClrRn 41.84 Sand 4/1 SPK Ashmar Una 42.47
Nov6'25  60 750R    DD0 T6 14.27 3321 1st 1L Chl 5,Ld 6 42.85 Sand 3/1 SPK Malibu Chic *42.85

CGd:A4
BGd:A3

W [29.27]MISSBLUEWOOD
TR: William Mullan(NI)[29.18-DLK] 22 5 54Mr.Willie Mullan (Co.Derry) Ibe.B.(Ballymac Anton-Burgess Millie).Sep'23TPW €1,775

Dec28'25 63 525R    A3 T1 2.70 3234 5th 4.00L EP,AHandy 29.22+.20 Fast 9/2 LFD Dreenan Bella 29.70
Dec20'25 63 525R    A2 T2 2.72 3556 6th 5.75L/nk EP,Crd 3 29.09 Sand 12/1 LFD Hollywell Merlin 29.51
Dec13'25 63 525R    A2 T2 2.78 3333 3rd 5.75L EvAw,AHand 29.49 -.20 Slow 6/1 LFD Eimears Lady 29.69
Nov29'25 63 525R    A3 T1 2.70 3111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,HldOn 29.83+.20 Fast 4/1 LFD Laoises Pet *30.03
Nov25'25 63 325T    T1 0.00 11 1st 1.25L R-M 17.83 Sand LFD Ravenswood Murp *17.83

CGd:A2
BGd:A2

X SNIPERKEVINBARRY
TR: Owner[29.06-CML] 9 3 12Mr. Kevin O'Kane (Co. Derry.) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Myahs Friend).Jan'24TPW €1,230

Dec12'25 73 525R    A2 T6 3.05 6666 6th 10.00L/s SlAw,NvShw 28.89 Sand 3/1 CMLSwift Hayley 29.60
Nov28'25 73 525R    A6 T6 2.91 1111 1st 16L QAw,drclr 29.06 Sand 9/4 CMLMissouri Mist *29.06
Nov8'25  74 570R    A5 T2 4.51 5th 6.0L SlAw,Blk 1 31.83 Sand 5/2 THR Listen Rosie 32.25
Nov1'25  73 525R    A6 T6 1.87 6th 18.5L/sh/SlAw,BBlk 1 29.20 Sand 5/2 THR Mind Your Knee 30.51
Oct25'25 73 525R    A6 T5 1.82 1st 1.5L SlAw,LdRi 29.87 Sand 4/5 THR Bogger Sue *29.87
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CGd:A4
BGd:A4

Y [29.45]ARDERA DAME
TR: Declan Crossan[29.45-LFD] 3 0 02Ms. Georgina  Gibbons (Artigarvan Straban Mwbk.B.(Head Bound-Byrneville Divas).Mar'24TPW €195

Dec6'25  62 525R    A4 T4 2.70 1211 2nd 1.00L EP,EvCh 29.38 Sand 2/1 LFD Kitmins Conor 29.45
Nov18'25 62 350R    S3 T2 0.00 34 4th 9.5L ChlRu,V W 2 18.83 Sand 3/1 SPK Glory Derek 19.49
Nov8'25  63 325R    S6 T1 0.00 22 2nd 1.25L EvAw,RnOn 17.77 Sand 2/1 LFD Fridays Alice 17.86
Nov3'25  63 500T    T2 0.00 1st 6L 28.88 -.40 Slow DRY Gifted Trend *28.48
Oct28'25 65 325T    T2 0.00 22 2nd hd M-R 18.05 Sand LFD Longvale Elle 18.06

CGd:S0
BGd:SS0

Z [17.43]SAOIRSES GIRL
TR: Owner[17.43-LFD] 19 5 46Mrs. Teresa  Hurson (Co. Tyrone) Mbk.B.(King Sheeran-Cielo).Jan'24TPW €2,413

Dec20'25 62 325R    S0 T6 0.00 44 4th 4.75L/nk VSlaw,FinWl 17.50 Sand 6/4 LFD Margan Moyola 17.85
Dec13'25 63 325R    SS0 T5 0.00 11 1st 2L FAw,ALd 17.61 -.10 Slow 3/1 LFD Ardagh Vis *17.51
Nov28'25 63 325R    SS0 T4 0.00 22 2nd 2L FAw,FinWl 17.72 Sand 7/2 LFD Moyola Eitlean 17.86
Nov22'25 63 325R    SS0 T4 0.00 33 3rd 3.00L/sh CrdRu,RnOn 17.66 -.10 Slow 4/1 LFD Moyola Eitlean 17.78
Oct18'25 62 525R    A3 T1 2.69 1111 3rd 0.75L/nk FAw,FdRi 29.25 Sand 3/1 LFD Meenagh Manila 29.32


